
Bachelor of Science in Education:  Communication Disorders Comprehensive Degree 
 

UNDERGRADUATE SEQUENCE (Fall 2017) 
 

FALL   SPRING   

Course # Course Title Cr.  
Hrs. 

Course # Course Title Cr.  
Hrs. 

Freshman      

____ENG 101 
____BIOL103 
____MATH102
____ANY 188 
 

____SPCH100 

Intro to Academic Writing 
General Biology (with lab) GS 
College Algebra GS 
General Studies – Portal  
(CDIS 188 recommended) 
Fundamentals of Speech GS 
 
Total 

3 
4 
3 
3 
 
3 
 
16 

____ENG 102 
____PSY203 
____TE 100 

_____PSCI110 
 

Academic Writing & Research 
General Psychology GS 
Teaching in a Democratic Society GS  
Intro to Am Politics GS 
General Studies – Natural Science 
(Chem 145, 150, 160 or Phys 205 ) 
 
Total 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3-4 
 
 
15-16 

 
Sophomore 
 

     

____CDIS210 
____TE  204 
____PE  150 
 

Survey of Com Disorders 
Typical/Atypical Growth 
Healthy, Wealthy & Wise GS 
General Studies – Humanities 
General Studies – Aesthetics 
 
 
Total 

3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
 
16 

____TE 206 
____PSY230 
____CDIS215 
 

Instructional Tech & Preservice Tchr 
Human Development 
Intro to Phonetics & Normal Spch Dev 
General Studies – Humanities 
Unrestricted Elective 
 
Total 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
 
13 

Junior      

____PSY 250 
____CDIS 252 
____CDIS 261  
____CDIS 413 
 

Behavioral Stats GS 
Anatomy/Phys of Speech Mech 
Normal Language Development 
American Sign Lang I (prof elective) 
Professional Elective 
 
Total 

4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
16 

_____CDIS335 
_____CDIS354 
_____CDIS362  
_____TE 306 
_____ANY 388  

Intro to Speech & Hearing Science 
Preschool Language Disorders 
Articulation Disorders 
Reading and Inclusion K-12 
General Studies – Capstone 
 
Total 

4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
 
15 

Senior      

____CDIS 311 
____CDIS 312 
____CDIS 356 
____CDIS 410 
____CDIS 420 
____TE  319 
 

Clinical Methods & Procedures 
Field Experience in Com Dis 
Adolescent Com & Lang Disorders 
Introduction to Audiology 
Research in Communication Disorders 
Mgt & Assess in K-12/Secondary 
 
Total 

3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
2 
 
 
15 

____CDIS 406 
____CDIS 415 
____CDIS 470  
____CDIS 488 
 

Adult Communication Disorders 
Aural Rehabilitation 
Professional Issues in SLP 
Senior Seminar 
Professional Elective 
 
 
Total 

2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
 
14 

 


