## Bachelor of Science in Education: Communication Disorders Comprehensive Degree UNDERGRADUATE SEQUENCE (Fall 2017)

FALL			SPRING		
Course #	Course Title	<u>Cr.</u> Hrs	Course #	Course Title	<u>Cr.</u> <u>Hrs.</u>
<u>Freshman</u>					
ENG 101 BIOL103 MATH102 ANY 188	Intro to Academic Writing General Biology (with lab) GS College Algebra GS General Studies – Portal	3 4 3 3	ENG 102 PSY203 TE 100 PSCI110	Academic Writing & Research General Psychology GS Teaching in a Democratic Society GS Intro to Am Politics GS	3 3 3
SPCH100	(CDIS 188 recommended) Fundamentals of Speech GS	3		General Studies – Natural Science (Chem 145, 150, 160 or Phys 205)	3-4
	Total	16		Total	15-16
Sophomore					
CDIS210 TE 204 PE 150	Survey of Com Disorders Typical/Atypical Growth Healthy, Wealthy & Wise GS General Studies – Humanities General Studies – Aesthetics	3 4 3 3 3	TE 206 PSY230 CDIS215	Instructional Tech & Preservice Tchr Human Development Intro to Phonetics & Normal Spch Dev General Studies – Humanities Unrestricted Elective	3 3 3 1
	Total	16		Total	13
<u>Junior</u>					
PSY 250 CDIS 252	Behavioral Stats GS Anatomy/Phys of Speech Mech	4 3	CDIS335 CDIS354	Intro to Speech & Hearing Science Preschool Language Disorders	4 3
CDIS 261 CDIS 413	Normal Language Development American Sign Lang I (prof elective) Professional Elective	3 3 3	CDIS362 TE 306 ANY 388	Articulation Disorders Reading and Inclusion K-12 General Studies – Capstone	3 2 3
	Total	16		Total	15
<u>Senior</u>					
CDIS 311 CDIS 312 CDIS 356 CDIS 410 CDIS 420 TE 319	Clinical Methods & Procedures Field Experience in Com Dis Adolescent Com & Lang Disorders Introduction to Audiology Research in Communication Disorders Mgt & Assess in K-12/Secondary	3 1 2 4 3 2	CDIS 406 CDIS 415 CDIS 470 CDIS 488	Adult Communication Disorders Aural Rehabilitation Professional Issues in SLP Senior Seminar Professional Elective	2 3 3 3 3
	Total	15		Total	14